

Plandome Heights

37 Orchard Street, Manhasset, New York 11030 Tel: (516) 627-1136 Fax: (516) 627 1393 www.plandomeheights-ny.gov

Kenneth C. Riscica Mayor

Lynne Aloia
Daniel Cataldo
Lawrence Bourguet
Silva Ferman
Alvin Solomon
Norman Taylor
Trustees

Arlene Drucker Clerk - Treasurer

Elizabeth Vera Deputy Clerk, Building

Maura McMullan Court Clerk

Cye E. Ross, Esq. Village Justice

Mary Breen Corrigan Village Prosecutor

Edward P. Butt, AIA
Village Building
Inspector Stormwater
Mgmt. Officer

Bart GiustoEmergency Mgmt.
Coordinator

Maryann Grieco Architectural Review Board, Chair

Eugene O'ConnorZoning and Appeals
Board, Chair

Trey HarraganTechnology Advisory
Board, Chair

Phyllis Sternemann Historian June 22, 2014

PLANDOME HEIGHTS *NEWS*

Trustees Proclaim June 22, 2014 for Plandome Heights Resident Johnathan Knox as he Earns The Eagle Scout Rank In Manhasset's Boy Scout Troop 97

The Board of Trustees of Plandome Heights declared Sunday, June 22, 2014 as a day of recognition for resident, Johnathan Knox, on the occasion of his Eagle Scout Court of Honor. In the Court of Honor, Johnathan, and five other Manhasset boys, were presented with Scouting's highest honor, the Eagle Scout award.

Johnathan is the son of Hon. Jayne Knox, former Trustee of the Village, and Michael Knox, Troop Chairman and former Civic Association Officer. Many officials from the State, Town, County and Village were on hand to honor the six boys. State Senator Jack Martins joined Mayor Riscica in honoring Johnathan.

The other five boys receiving their Eagle Scout rank and recognized by the Trustees include Austin Kulka, Tyler Lew, Thomas Moschitta, John Nikolaidis and John Ziosis.



Eagle Scout, Johnathan Knox receiving recognition from Mayor Kenneth C. Riscica and NY State Senator Jack Martins together with Johnathan's parents, Hon. Jayne Knox (former Trustee) and Troop Chairman Michael Knox (former Plandome Heights Civic Association Official)